
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008346 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4121
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGE EB -
APPROACH SLAB REPAIR
12Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/20/2012
13:49

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0902(437)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GRESHAM    OR  970303541

1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE
MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST 80 POND ROAD
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -11.07 % 4.45 % -13.86 %

29,800.00 -3,710.00 35,000.00 1,490.00 28,866.00 -4,644.0033,510.00

7.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

150.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 6.5000 30.00 % 30.0000 500.00 %

1,050.00 300.00 975.00 225.00 4,500.00 3,750.00
5.0000
750.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 6,900.00 % 900.00 % 2,400.00 %

7,000.00 6,900.00 1,000.00 900.00 2,500.00 2,400.00100.00

GRADING

95.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

34.0000 C.Y. 58.33 % 80.0000 33.33 % 40.0000 -33.33 %

3,230.00 1,190.00 2,720.00 680.00 1,360.00 -680.00
60.0000
2,040.00

STRUCTURE

360.0000
5 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

167.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 565.0000 -37.22 % 800.0000 -11.11 %

60,120.00 -90,180.00 94,355.00 -55,945.00 133,600.00 -16,700.00
900.0000

150,300.00

SURFACING

72.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

107.0000 C.Y. 20.00 % 60.0000 0.00 % 40.0000 -33.33 %

7,704.00 1,284.00 6,420.00 0.00 4,280.00 -2,140.00
60.0000
6,420.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

500.0000
7 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

80.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % 350.0000 16.67 % 350.0000 16.67 %

40,000.00 16,000.00 28,000.00 4,000.00 28,000.00 4,000.00
300.0000
24,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008346 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4121
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGE EB -
APPROACH SLAB REPAIR
12Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/20/2012
13:49

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0902(437)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GRESHAM    OR  970303541

1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE
MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST 80 POND ROAD
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

60.0000
8 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

28.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 340.0000 1,033.33 % 200.0000 566.67 %

1,680.00 840.00 9,520.00 8,680.00 5,600.00 4,760.00
30.0000
840.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

175.0000
9 COMMERCIAL HMA 

146.0000 TON 59.09 % 180.0000 63.64 % 200.0000 81.82 %

25,550.00 9,490.00 26,280.00 10,220.00 29,200.00 13,140.00
110.0000
16,060.00

7.0000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1430.0000 S.Y. -12.50 % 16.0000 100.00 % 11.0000 37.50 %

10,010.00 -1,430.00 22,880.00 11,440.00 15,730.00 4,290.00
8.0000

11,440.00

4.0000
11 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

1900.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 4.5000 125.00 % 4.0000 100.00 %

7,600.00 3,800.00 8,550.00 4,750.00 7,600.00 3,800.00
2.0000

3,800.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
12 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

30.0000
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

87.5000 L.F. 0.00 % 96.0000 220.00 % 30.0000 0.00 %

2,625.00 0.00 8,400.00 5,775.00 2,625.00 0.00
30.0000
2,625.00

2,900.0000
14 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2

2.0000 EACH -3.33 % 5,400.0000 80.00 % 2,500.0000 -16.67 %

5,800.00 -200.00 10,800.00 4,800.00 5,000.00 -1,000.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

40.0000
15 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH -20.00 % 55.0000 10.00 % 45.0000 -10.00 %

240.00 -60.00 330.00 30.00 270.00 -30.00
50.0000
300.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008346 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4121
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGE EB -
APPROACH SLAB REPAIR
12Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/20/2012
13:49

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0902(437)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GRESHAM    OR  970303541

1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE
MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST 80 POND ROAD
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

10,500.0000
16 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.3600 MI. 110.00 % 13,000.0000 160.00 % 12,000.0000 140.00 %

3,780.00 1,980.00 4,680.00 2,880.00 4,320.00 2,520.00
5,000.0000
1,800.00

3.0000
17 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

100.0000 L.F. -78.57 % 5.0000 -64.29 % 3.0000 -78.57 %

300.00 -1,100.00 500.00 -900.00 300.00 -1,100.00
14.0000
1,400.00

18 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 1,328.57 % 0.00 % -14.29 %

5,000.00 4,650.00 350.00 0.00 300.00 -50.00350.00
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. -10.01 % 7.99 % 7.99 %

50,000.00 -5,560.00 60,000.00 4,440.00 60,000.00 4,440.0055,560.00

25.0000
20 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

268.0000 S.F. 78.57 % 35.0000 150.00 % 25.0000 78.57 %

6,700.00 2,948.00 9,380.00 5,628.00 6,700.00 2,948.00
14.0000
3,752.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 CURE BOX 

L.S. -16.67 % -83.33 % -33.33 %

2,500.00 -500.00 500.00 -2,500.00 2,000.00 -1,000.003,000.00
22 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT SEAT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 500.00 500.00500.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008346 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4121
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGE EB -
APPROACH SLAB REPAIR
12Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/20/2012
13:49

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0902(437)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

GRESHAM    OR  970303541

1717 NW ELEVEN MILE AVE
MJ HUGHES CONSTRUCTION, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100214CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
537 NW LOCUST ST 80 POND ROAD
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 YAKIMA   WA  989019354
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
26 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 1,100.00 % 100.00 % 100.00 %

6,000.00 5,500.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 500.00500.00

$299,193.00 -13.79% $354,144.00 2.04% $366,255.00 5.53%$347,051.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$366,255.00$299,193.00 $354,144.00BASE TOTAL -13.79% 2.04% 5.53%$347,051.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008346 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4121
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGE EB -
APPROACH SLAB REPAIR
12Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/20/2012
13:49

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0902(437)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084600

9125 10TH AVE S
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

531500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 36.82 % -100.00 %

45,850.00 12,340.00 0.0033,510.00

7.0000
2 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

150.0000 L.F. 40.00 % -100.00 %

1,050.00 300.00 0.00
5.0000
750.00

3 REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM 
L.S. 400.00 % -100.00 %

500.00 400.00 0.00100.00

GRADING

210.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

34.0000 C.Y. 250.00 % -100.00 %

7,140.00 5,100.00 0.00
60.0000
2,040.00

STRUCTURE

1,400.0000
5 BRIDGE APPROACH SLAB 

167.0000 S.Y. 55.56 % -100.00 %

233,800.00 83,500.00 0.00
900.0000

150,300.00

SURFACING

75.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

107.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % -100.00 %

8,025.00 1,605.00 0.00
60.0000
6,420.00

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

500.0000
7 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

80.0000 S.Y. 66.67 % -100.00 %

40,000.00 16,000.00 0.00
300.0000
24,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008346 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4121
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGE EB -
APPROACH SLAB REPAIR
12Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/20/2012
13:49

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0902(437)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084600

9125 10TH AVE S
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

531500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

300.0000
8 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

28.0000 S.Y. 900.00 % -100.00 %

8,400.00 7,560.00 0.00
30.0000
840.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

150.0000
9 COMMERCIAL HMA 

146.0000 TON 36.36 % -100.00 %

21,900.00 5,840.00 0.00
110.0000
16,060.00

20.0000
10 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

1430.0000 S.Y. 150.00 % -100.00 %

28,600.00 17,160.00 0.00
8.0000

11,440.00

3.0000
11 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

1900.0000 L.F. 50.00 % -100.00 %

5,700.00 1,900.00 0.00
2.0000

3,800.00

EROSION CNTL AND ROADSIDE RESTORATION
12 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 0.002,000.00

TRAFFIC

40.0000
13 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 

87.5000 L.F. 33.33 % -100.00 %

3,500.00 875.00 0.00
30.0000
2,625.00

3,500.0000
14 BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2

2.0000 EACH 16.67 % -100.00 %

7,000.00 1,000.00 0.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

50.0000
15 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

6.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

300.00 0.00 0.00
50.0000
300.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008346 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4121
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGE EB -
APPROACH SLAB REPAIR
12Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/20/2012
13:49

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0902(437)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084600

9125 10TH AVE S
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

531500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

15,000.0000
16 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 1

0.3600 MI. 200.00 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 3,600.00 0.00
5,000.0000
1,800.00

10.0000
17 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

100.0000 L.F. -28.57 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -400.00 0.00
14.0000
1,400.00

18 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 1,328.57 % -100.00 %

5,000.00 4,650.00 0.00350.00
19 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 7.99 % -100.00 %

60,000.00 4,440.00 0.0055,560.00

60.0000
20 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

268.0000 S.F. 328.57 % -100.00 %

16,080.00 12,328.00 0.00
14.0000
3,752.00

OTHER ITEMS
21 CURE BOX 

L.S. -66.67 % -100.00 %

1,000.00 -2,000.00 0.003,000.00
22 FORCE ACCOUNT PAVEMENT SEAT REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 0.0020,000.00
23 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

500.00 0.00500.00
24 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
25 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :12Y010 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jul 25 2012 
CONTRACT NO :008346 REGION NO : 5 AWARDED ON : Jul 30 2012 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4121
HWY :SR 090
TITLE :I-90

S CLE ELUM RD BRIDGE EB -
APPROACH SLAB REPAIR
12Y010

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KITTITAS

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

06/20/2012
13:49

DOT_RGGB01

NH-0902(437)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981084600

9125 10TH AVE S
GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

531500CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
26 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -90.00 % -100.00 %

50.00 -450.00 0.00500.00

$522,799.00 50.64% $0.00$347,051.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$522,799.00BASE TOTAL 50.64%$347,051.00


